## AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 118–36

## OFFERED BY MR. BEAN OF FLORIDA

At the end of subtitle A of title XVII, add the following new section:

## 1 SEC. 17\_\_\_\_. RECOGNITION OF THE NATIONAL POW/MIA ME 2 MORIAL AND MUSEUM.

3 (a) RECOGNITION.—The memorial and museum that 4 is, as of the date of the enactment of this Act, being con-5 structed on an approximately 26-acre area on POW-MIA 6 Memorial Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida, shall be recog-7 nized as the "National POW/MIA Memorial and Mu-8 seum".

9 (b) EFFECT OF RECOGNITION.—The National POW/ 10 MIA Memorial and Museum recognized by this section is 11 not a unit of the National Park System, and the recogni-12 tion of the National POW/MIA Memorial and Museum 13 shall not be construed to require or permit Federal funds 14 to be expended for any purpose related to the National 15 POW/MIA Memorial and Museum.

## $\times$